Absolute Encoders
for Interface EnDat3
October 2023Product Information
2
This catalog supersedes all previous editions, which thereby become invalid. The basis for ordering from AMO is always the catalog
edition valid when the contract is made.
Hinweis
Overview

S    = Standard
HA  = High Accuracy
Ordering code
• WMKA - Scanning head for absolute angle encoder
• Grating period 1000μm
Ordering code
• LMKA - Scanning head for absolute linear encoders
• Grating period 1000μm
-
Scanning
modular measuring system:
20 = ML ≤  9200 mm
21 = ML > 9200 mm
guided measuring system:
30 = ML ≤  9200 mm
31 = ML > 9200 mm
Cable length
0,50 = 0,50 m
1,00 = 1,00 m
1,50 = 1,50 m
2,00 = 2,00 m
2,50 = 2,50 m
3,00 = 3,00 m
4,00 = 4,00 m
5,00 = 5,00 m
6,00 = 6,00 m
Electrical connection
1SS08 = M12 8-pin coupling male
Performance
S    = Standard
HA = High Accuracy
measuring step
12 = 0,25 μm
14 = 0,1 μm
LMKA . - - , - -10
Design
20 = modular measuring System
30 = guided measuring system:
. . NN
Pin configuration
Ed = EnDat 3-E30-RB
 Iu = EnDat 3-E30-R2
 Ix = EnDat 3-E30-R4
Interface
24 = EnDat 3-E30-RB
29 = EnDat 3-E30-R2
30 = EnDat 3-E30-R4
Pin configuration
Ed = EnDat 3-E30-RB
 Iu = EnDat 3-E30-R2
 Ix = EnDat 3-E30-R4
Interface
24 = EnDat 3-E30-RB
29 = EnDat 3-E30-R2
30 = EnDat 3-E30-R4
11
Pin configuration
Pin configuration for EnDat 3 E30-R2
Electrical connection: 1SS08
8-pin coupling M12
Power supply / serial data tranfser
7 6 8 2 5 1 3 4
P_SD+1) P_SD-1) - - - - - -
violet yellow - - - - - -
Cabel shield is connected with the housing; UP = Power supply voltage
1) Power supply and Data: P_SD+ included UP ; P_SD- includes 0V
Pin configuration for EnDat 3 E30-R4
Electrical connection: 1SS08
8-pin coupling M12
Power supply / serial data tranfser
8 5 7 6
+V (Up) 0V (Un) SD+ SD-
 brown-green white-green violet yellow
Cabel shield is connected with the housing; UP = Power supply voltage